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Production Confirmation Sheet
生产规格确认书

Customer  Motor  model (客户马达型号）：5420-230V-50Hz

TW Motor  model(我司马达型号）：HC5420M23

TW Motor  type(马达类型）：AC UNIVERSAL MOTOR

Customer  PO Number (客户订单号）：

Prepared  by  (作成）：Celine Lee Date  (日期）：2022.09.29

Approver  by  (批准）：Leo Lee Date  (日期）：2022.09.29

客户确认签名:                                                              
CUSTOMER APPROVED SIGNATURES

此为正式生产确认数据，我方将严格按照此技术数据批量生产

This is formal technical data,all mass order production will be followed exactly 

according to this approved technical file 
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1、Standard  Operating  Conditions  (标准使用状态）：

1.1  Type:  (电机类型） Universal  Motor  (通用电机）

1.2  Rater  Voltage/Rater  Frequency:  （额定电压/额定频率） 230V  50Hz

1.3  Direction  of  Rotation：  (旋转方向） CCW  (the  motor  output  shaft  end  to  observe  面对电机输出轴观察）

1.4  Work  Position:  (工作位置） Vertical /Horizontal  (竖直的/水平的）

2、Motor  Electric  Performance  (马达电气性能）：

2.1  Free  Load  point  test:  (空载点测试） 230V   50Hz  Free  load  measurement  at  10-15sec

2.2  Free  Load  Current:  (空载电流） 0.32±15% (A) 

2.3  Free  Load  Speed:  (空载转速） 26000±15% (rpm)  

2.4  Free  Load  Power:  (空载功率） 75±15% (W)  

2.5  Free  The  spark  degree:  (空载火花等级） ≤1.5

2.6  Hi-Pot  test:  (耐压测试） 1800V 5mA  1Sec

2.7  Insulation  Class:  (绝缘等级） Class  B  (130 ℃）

2.8  Noise:  (噪音） ≤85dB,1m处，环境噪音参考≤50dB.

3、Structure  and  Mechanical  Propertiec  (结构和机械特性）：

3.1  Motor  Protection  (电机保护方式）：  无

3.2  EMC  filter  (电磁兼容过滤线路）： X2 0.22电容

3.3  Motor  Security  Standard  (电机安全标准）： IEC60335

4、Motor  Marking  (马达印字）：

4.1  Conten  (内容）

MTR01-013 Motor  model  No  (电机型号）

HC5420M23-4-01#

YYYY MM  DD YYYY MM  DD  Date  of  manufacture  e.g 2022.03.05  (YYYY MM  DD 指生产日期，如2022.03.05）

5、Checking  and  Acceptance  (检验标准）：

5.1  All  the  testing  and  measurement  are  based  on  this  specification  sheet  (本公司所有的检测项目以及检测规范依照本规格书执行 ）

5.2  The  ruler  to  check  the  motors  is  by  sampling. For  those  normal  items  the  AQL=1  and  for  the  critical  margin  the  AQL=0.65.  

       (本司产品检验采用抽验的方式 。针对一般项目采用   AQL=1，针对严格项目  AQL=0.65。）

6、The  attachment  drawing  (附件图纸）：

6.1  Outine  drawing  (产品外形图纸）：HC5420M23 A  total  of  one  page  (共1页）

7、Remarks  (备注）：
7.1  Thanks  very  much  for  your  choosing  TW  motor.  TW motor  will  continuously  provide  you  the  best  products  and  service.

(感谢贵司使用天沃电机产品 。天沃电机秉承一贯传统快捷准确提供电机产品以及服务给我们的客户 ）。

7.2  Please  note  that  it's  your  responsibility  to  ensure  that  this  motor  can  satisfy  the  requiremennt  of  your  application.

(尊敬的客户务请留意：你有职责确认本司的电机产品是完全符合贵司的产品的要求的 ）。
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Motor  sample  test  report
电机型号/Model HC5420M23 测试电压（V)/频率（Hz) 230V  50Hz 日期 2022.09.29

检查项目/Item：

测试项目 规格/Standard 1 2 3 4

空载转速       No 
Load S.-H 26000±15% (rpm) 27140 26250 25420 26450

空载电流       No 
Load C.-H 0.32±15% (A) 0.31 0.32 0.34 0.32

空载功率       No 
Load P.-H 75±15% (W) 73 75 79 76

轴伸/Shaft 25.5±0.5 (mm) 25.6 25.3 25.6 25.5

原子线/黑/B Wire 100±10 (mm) 102 100 103 100

原子线/黑/B Wire 100±10 (mm) 100 101 100 100

马达印字 清晰，美观 OK OK OK OK

马达外观 无生锈、披锋 OK OK OK OK

耐压测试 1800V 5mA  1Sec OK OK OK OK

转向（输出端） CCW CCW CCW CCW CCW

备注

测试 刘龙辉 确认 钟剑军

日期 2022.09.29 日期 2022.09.29
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